

WAIVER & RELEASE FORM

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

In consideration for acceptance as a participant, I, ____ as self or parent/legal guardian of (Circle one)_ __, a minor, hereinafter referred to as "Releasor," hereby execute this Waiver and Release. I agree to participate in the afterschool enrichment program (the "Program") that is being sponsored by the City of Miami Beach (the "City") at Miami Beach Fienberg Fisher K-8 Center, 1420 Washington Ave., Miami Beach, Florida 33139. I have agreed to obey all rules established by the City for participation in its Program activities. If the participant fails to conduct himself/herself in a manner that is acceptable to the City, the City has the right to terminate his or her participation in the Program. In agreeing to participate in the aforementioned Program, Releasor agrees to waive any and all known and unknown claims or demands on account of injury to the person or property or resulting in the death of the participant that may arise from participating in the Program. The undersigned Releasor, on behalf of himself or herself, and also on behalf of the above minor, and their respective executor, administrator, successors, next-of-kin, personal representative, and assigns, releases and forever discharges the City of Miami Beach, Miami-Dade County Public Schools and other providers and their respective agents, staff, elected and appointed officials, employees, representatives, successors and assigns of all liabilities, claims, actions, damages costs or expenses which Releasor may have against them arising out of or in any way connected with, observing, working for, or competing, or for any purpose participating in the Program, including travel to and/or from the Program. Releasor understands that this waiver includes any claims based on negligence, action or inaction of any of the above parties.

RELEASOR OF THE UNDERSIGNED further expressly agrees that the foregoing release, waiver, and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the State of Florida and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS THE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABLITY AND INDEMINTY

AGREEMENT, and further agrees that no oral representations, statements or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made.

PHOTOGRAPHIC RELEASE

I hereby authorize the City of Miami Beach and its agents, staff, elected and appointed officials, employees, representatives, successors and assigns to take such photographs, television recordings and/or live television transmission of myself in whole, or in part, as they or its members may wish, and to use and publish the same in such places and publications as the City of Miami Beach or its staff in its sole discretion consider to be of benefit to said City. I hereby waive any right that I may have to inspect and/or approve the finished product that may be used here under or the specific use to which it may be applied.

Dated this ____ day of _____, 20___.

Releasor Signature (Self, Parent and/or Legal Guardian)

Print Releasor Name (Self, Parent and/or Legal Guardian)

Address

Telephone Number

Witness Signature

Print Witness Name

Witness Signature

Print Witness Name

To request this material in accessible format, sign language interpreters, information on access for persons with disabilities, and/or any accommodation to review any document or participate in any city-sponsored proceeding, please contact 305-604-2489 (voice), 305-673-7524 (fax) or 305-673-7218 (TTY) five days in advance to initiate your request. TTY users may also call 711 (Florida Relay Service). 9/2018